PART NUMBER
The original manufacturer’s datasheet accompanying this document reflects the performance
and specifications of the Rochester manufactured version of this device. Rochester Electronics
guarantees the performance of its semiconductor products to the original OCM specifications.
‘Typical’ values are for reference purposes only. Certain minimum or maximum ratings may be
based on product characterization, design, simulation, or sample testing.
To learn more, please visit www.rocelec.com
Quality Overview

■ High noise immunity: 0.45 VCC (typ.)
■ Low output ON resistance: 20Ω (typ.)
Ordering Code:
Devices also available in Tape and Reel. Specify by appending suffix letter “X” to the ordering code.
Connection Diagrams
Pin Assignments for DIP
MM88C29
Top View
Pin Assignments for DIP and SOIC
MM88C30
Top View
Order Number Package Number Package Description
MM88C29N N14A 14-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
MM88C30M M14A 14-Lead Small Outline Integrated Circuit (SOIC), JEDEC MS-012, 0.150" Narrow
MM88C30N N14A 14-Lead Plastic Dual-In-Line Package (PDIP), JEDEC MS-001, 0.300" Wide
www.fairchildsemi.com 2
M
M
88
C
29
 •
 M
M
88
C
30 Logic Diagrams
1/4 MM88C29
1/2 MM88C30
3 www.fairchildsemi.com
M